APFA FALL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING



October 26-27, 2022

APFA Unity Pays Conference Room

	Resolution #:	7			. <u>C</u> .	þ		Ŗ					T			
Resolution Information	Resolution Name:	Distinguished Service Award - Catt Napper			Milenkovic	Hazlewood	Pennel	De Roxtra	Nikides	Santana	Trautman	Wroble	Kaswinkel	ခွ	Schwartz	lrick
	Status:	Pass			S Mii			W De						X Agee		Pres Hedrick
	Maker:	Trautman	_		BOS	CLT	DCA	DFW	LAX	LGA	MIA	ORD	PHL	PHX	SFO	Pre
	Second:	Kaswinkel		YES	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	
	Date:	10/27/2022		No												
	Time:	1:15 p.m. CT		ABS												
	Affects PM:			N/A												
	Comments:			Yes	: 11	No:	0 A	bstai	n: 0	Abse	ent: (Sho	w of	Hand	ls:]

WHEREAS, the APFA Policy Manual provides that the APFA Board of Directors considers nominations for recipients of APFA awards; and

WHEREAS, one of these awards is the Distinguished Service Award – an award bestowed upon any current or former representative of APFA in recognition and appreciation of outstanding Union contributions and service as a representative; and

WHEREAS, Catherine "Catt" Napper has made substantial contributions to the members of APFA and Flight Attendants in the industry in the following capacities:

San Francisco Base Vice President Miami Base Counsel Representative APFA Regional Representative APFA System Board of Adjustment Advocate

WHEREAS, the Executive Committee endorsed Catherine "Catt" Napper as a recipient of the Distinguished Service Award at the 2Q22 Executive Committee Meeting.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the APFA Board of Directors bestows the Distinguished Service Award to Catherine "Catt" Napper.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the recognition be awarded to Catherine "Catt" Napper during the next APFA award ceremony.

APFA FALL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING



October 26-27, 2022

APFA Unity Pays Conference Room

	Resolution #: Resolution Name:	8 Distinguished Service Award - Paul Frishkorn		Milenkovic	Hazlewood	Pennel	De Roxtra	Nikides	Santana	Trautman	Wroble	Kaswinkel	ee	Schwartz	hick
Resolution Information	Status:	Pass											X Agee		Pres Hedrick
	Maker:	Kaswinkel		BOS	CLT	DCA	DFW	LAX	LGA	MIA	ORD	РН	PHX	SFO	Pre
	Second:	Trautman	YES	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes		\boxtimes		\boxtimes		\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	
	Date:	10/27/2022	No												
	Time:	1:21 p.m. CT	ABS												
	Affects PM:		N/A												
	Comments:		Yes	s: 11	No:	0 A	bstai	n: 0	Abse	ent: (Sho	w of	Hand	ls:	

WHEREAS, the APFA Policy Manual provides that the APFA Board of Directors considers nominations for recipients of APFA awards; and

WHEREAS, one of these awards is the Distinguished Service Award – an award bestowed upon any current or former representative of APFA in recognition and appreciation of outstanding Union contributions and service as a representative; and

WHEREAS, Paul Frishkorn, who passed away March 23, 2020 had made substantial contributions to the members of AFA-CWA and APFA and Flight Attendants in the industry in the following capacities:

AFA-CWA MEC Health Benefits and Retirement Chair APFA National Health Committee APFA Regional Representative

WHEREAS, the Executive Committee endorsed Paul Frishkorn as a recipient of the Distinguished Service Award at the 2Q22 Executive Committee Meeting.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the APFA Board of Directors bestows the Distinguished Service Award to Paul Frishkorn.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the recognition be awarded to Paul Frishkorn during the next APFA award ceremony.